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Annexure C 

PROFORMA FOR SAFE DRINKING WATERAND SANITARY CONDITION CERTIEICATE 

Certificate no: DL/10/02/25 

It is certified that an inspection team headed by Shri Umesh Sahu, Chemist 

(Name of Officers with designation) from State Laboratory & Research Centre PHED. Raipur 

(C.G.) (Name of Department/Office) inspected the Academic Heights Public School, Village: 

(Name & Address of the school) on 
Dhusera, Tehsil: Abhanpur, Dist. Raipur (C.G.) 

23.02.2025 (Date of inspection) and on the basis of Water Test Report (Attached ) bearing no 

issue no.121 Dated 24.02.2025 of District Water Testing Laboratory, PHED. Raipur (C.G.) 

(PHED Lab) certified that the Academic Heights Public School, Village: Dhusera, Tehsil: 

Abhanpur, Dist. Raipur (C.G.) (Name of School) has safe drinking water facilities for the 

students and members of staff of the institution. School is also maintains the hygienic sanitation 

condition in the school building & the campus as per norms prescribed by the Central/ State/ 

U.T. Govt. 

The above is valid for a period of -: 1 Year (24.02.2025 To 23.02.2026) 

To, 

Academic Heights Public School, 

Dated: 24/02/2025 

Village: Dhusera, Tehsil: Abhanpur, 

(Umesh ^ahu) 
Chemist/Authorized Signatory 

State/District Laboratory 
P.H.E.D. Raipur (C.G.) 

Signature with Seal : 
Name :- Umesh Sahu 

Designation : Chemist 

Dist. Raipur (C.G.) (Name & Address of the institution) 

Name & Address of the Office / Department 

tate/ District Water Testing Laboratory 

PHED. Raipur (C.G.) 

Note-: The Certificate is to be issued by authorized Officer /PHED Lab/Local 

Bodies. 



TC-13095 

Report No. DðPhed/Rpr.: 121 

S.N. 

Academic Helghts Public School 
VilL-Dhusera Tehsi.-Abhanpur 

Ralpur (C.G.) 

1. 

S.N. 

1 

3 

5 

6 

Senders name &address: 

8 

9 

Remark-: 

Sample .D. 

121/865/02/2025 

Parameters 

Fluoride 

Chloride 

Alkalinity as CaC0, 

Calcium 

DISTRICT WATER TESTING LABOARATORY, PHED. 
RING ROAD NO.1 RAWANBHANTA RAIPUR (C.G.) 

emall: dwtiralpur@gmail.com 

Magnesium 
pH @ 25c 

Turbidity 
Total Hardness as 

CaCOs 
Spe.Conductivity 
@ 25c 

TEST REPORT (DRINKING WATER) 
Dlscipline-: Chemlcal 

Testing 
Senders letter no./Date 

DL recelpt no. 

Date of analysls started 

District / Block 

Ralpur/ Abhanpur 

SAMPLE DETAILS 

City/Village Habita. 

DETAILS OF PARAMETERS THEIR TEST METHOD UNITS AND SPECIFICATIONAS PER IS/APHA 

Test method 
IS:3025/APHA 24th ed. 

APHA 24thed4500-F- C 

IS:3025Part- 32 

IS:3025Part-23 

IS:3025Part-40 

APHA24th ed.3500 Mg-B 

IS:3025Part-11 

IS:3025Part-10 

Dhusera 

IS:3025Part-21 

IS:3025Part- 14 

lssue no.121/Date-24.02.2025 

3. The results refer only to tested samples and parameters. 

Unit 

mg/l 

mg/. 
mg/L 
mg/L. 

mg/. 
PH scale 

NTU 

mg/l. 

Group-: Drinklng Water 

umho/ 
Cm 

4. Samples wll be stored for a period of 10 days from date of issue of report. 

-/ 21.02.2025 

6. Results apply to the sample as received.7. Sampling not done by Lab staff. 

21.02.2025 

As per IS-10500 

1.0 

2012 
drinking water 

Accoptable Permissible 

LImit Limit 

250 

121 

Sample Of, R.O. Water 

200 

75 

30 

6.5-8.5 

1 

200 

1. The report should not be produced partly or full without approval slgnalory authority of legal purpose. 

1.5 

1000 

Locatlon/Source ID./GPS ldentification 

600 

200 

100 

6.5-8.5 

ULR no. - TCI309525000000121F 

Sampled by & 
Date 

5 

DL Recelpt date 

600 

Date of analysis 
completed 

1 

0.416 

26.23 

5. Thls Lab does not hold any responslblity for varlation In results for samples kept on hold for wants of clarificatlon. 

207 

51.70 

14.63 

8.35 

0.80 

189 

483.46 

Customer 
21.02.2025 

2. It is recommended that acceptable Umit is to be implemented. Values in excess of those mentioned under "acceptable render the water not suitable, but 

still may be tolerated in the absence of an alternative source but up to the limits indlcated under the "permissible Umit ln the absence of alternate 

source in column 7 above which the sources will have to be rejected. 

21.02.2025 

23.02.2025 

Result 0f S.No. 

Report Reviewed & Approved by 

(Umesh Sahu) 
Authorized Signatory 

Page no. 01/03 



Report No. DðPhed/Rpr.: 121 

S.N. 

Academlc Heights Public School 
Vill.-Dhusera Tehsl.-Abhanpur 

Raipur (C.G) 

1. 

S.N. 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

Senders name &address-: 

17 

Remark 

Sample l.D. 
12/865/02/2025 

Parameters 

Colour 

Odour 

Iron 

DISTRICT WATER TESTING LABOARATORY, PHED. 

RING ROAD NO.1 RAWANBHANTA RAIPUR (C.G.) 

emall-: dwtiraipu@gmail.com 

Nitrates 

TDS 

Residual Chlorine 

Sulphate 
Manganese 

TEST REPORT (DRINKING WATER) 
Dlsclpline-: Chemlcal 

Testing 
Senders letter no./Date 

DL receipt no. 

Date of analysis started 

District/ Block 

Raipur/ Abhanpur 

SAMPLE DETAILS 

DETAILS OF PARAMETERS THEIR TEST METHOD UNITS AND SPECIFICATIONAS PER IS/APHA 

Test method 
IS:3025/APHA 24th ed. 

APHA 24th ed.2120-B 

IS:3025 Part -5 

City /Village Habita. 

Dhusera 

APHA 24th ed 3500-Fe-B 

APHA 24th ed 4500-NO, 
B 

APHA 24th ed.2540-C 

IS:3025 part -24 
APHA24th ed 350OMn-B. 

3. The results refer only to tested samples and parameters. 

Unit 

Hazen 

0ssue no.121 / Date- 24.02.2025 

mg/. 

mg/ 

mg/. 

mg/. 
mg/. 

Group-: Drinking Waler 

Mg/l. 

-/21.02.2025 

4. Samples will be stored fora period of 15 days from date of lssue of report. 

6. Results apply to the sample as recelved.7. Sampllng not done by Lab statt. 

8. Agreeable Is denoted by Agr. 

21.02.2025 

Limit 

As per IS-10500-2012 

drinking water 

Acceptable Permissible 

05 

1.0 

121 

45 

15 

Agreeable Agreeable 

Sample 0f, R.0. Water 

500 

0.2 

200 

0.1 

Limit 

1. The report should not be produced partly or full without approval slgnatory authority of legal purpose. 

Location/Source ID./GPS ldentification 

No 

relaxation 
No 

relaxation 

2000 

Sampled by & 
Date 

1.0 

DL Receipt date 

400 

Date of analysis 
completed 

0.3 

5. Thís Lab does not hold any responsiblUty for variatlon In results for samples kept on hold for wants of clarificatlon. 

Agr. 

0.068 

1.941 

304 

0.00 

2.149 

Customer 
21.02.2025 

0.00 

2. It is recommended that acceptable imit is to be implemenled. Values in excess of those mentioned under "acceptable" render the water not suitable, but 

stitl may be tolerated in the absence of an alternative source but up to the imlts Indlcated under the "permissible" Umit In the absence of alternate 

source In column 7 above whlch the sources will have to be rejected. 

21.02.2025 

23.02.2025 

Result 0f S.No. 

Report Reviewed & Approved by 

(Umesh Sahu) 
Authorized Signatory 

Page no.02/03 



Report No. DðPhed/Rpr. :121 

Senders name &address-: 

Academic Heights Public School 
Vill.-Dhusera Tehsl.-Abhanpur 

Raipur (C.G) 

S.N. 

1. 

S.N. 

Sample L.D, 

121/365/02/2025 

18 

Remark-: 

DISTRICT WATER TESTING LAB0ARATORY, PHED. 

RING ROAD NO.1 RAWANBHANTA RAIPUR (C.G.) 
emall-: dwtlraipur@gmail.com 

Parameters 

E.Coli 

BACTERIOLOGICAL - TEST REPORT (DRINKING WATER) 

Method 

Senders letter 

no./Date 

District/ Block 

Raipur/ Abhanpur 

6. Sampling not done by Lab staff. 

DL receipt no. 

Date of analysis 
started 

Test method 

5. Results apply to the sample as received. 

Unit 

2. The results refer only to tested samples and parameters. 

lssue no.121/ Date-24.02.2025 

APHA /IS Cfu/100ml. 

-/ 21.02.2025 

SAMPLE DETAILS 

DETAILS OF PARAMETERS THEIR TEST METHOD UNITS AND SPECIEICATION AS PERISIAPHA 

Result Of S.No. 

121 

City/ Village Habita. 

Dhusera 

21.02.2025 

3. Samples will be stored for a period of 15 days from date of issue of report. 

As per IS-10500 

Nil 

2012 
drinking water 

Acceplable Permissible 

LImlt Limit 

Nil 

Sampled by & Date 

DL Receipt date 

Date of analysis 
completed 

Sample 0f, R.0. Water 

End of Report 

1It is recommended that acceptable imit Is to be implemented. alues In excess of those mentioned under "acceptable" render the water not 

suitable, but still may be tolerated in the absence of an alternative source but up to the limits indicated under the "permissible" limit In the absence of 

alternate source in column 7 above which the sources will have to be rejected. 

4. This Lab does not hold any responsibility for variation in results for samples kept on hold for wants of clarificatlon. 

Location/Source ID./GPS ldentification 

1 

Customer 
21.02.2025 

Nil 

21.02.2025 

23.02.2025 

Report Reviewed & Approved by 

(Umesh Sabu) 
Authorized Signatory 

Page no. 03/03 



Invoice no. 315 

To 

Sr. no. 

2 
3 

5 

6 

7 

10 

11 

Academic Heights Public School 

Vill.-Dhusera Tehsi.-Abhanpur 

Raipur (C.G.) 

12 

13 

14 

DISTRICT WATER TESTING LABOARATORY, PHED. 

RING ROAD NO.1 RAWANBHANTA RAIPUR (C.G.) 

emall dwtlralpur@gmall.com 

(Letter no. 

Colour 

PH 

parameters 

Odour 
Turbidity in NTU 

in mg/. 
Total AUkalinity as CaC03 

TDS in mgn. 
Chloride in Mg. 

Nitrate in mg/. 

in mg/. 

ais 21.02.2025 

Total Hardness as CaC03 

Iron in mg/. 

Sulphate mg/. 
Fluoride in mg/. 

Water Sample Analysls Charge) 

mg/ 

Residual Chlorine in 

E.Coli 

Chemist 

INVOICE 

PHED Raipur (C.G.) 

DESCRIPTION 

District Water Testing Laboratory 

sample 

Fee in Rs. Per Required 
parameter tick ( V)Total fee in Rs.according to 

1.00 

1.00 

5.00 

1.00 

20.00 

1.00 

50.00 

50.00 

20,00 

50.00 
50.00 

50.00 

1.00 

Date -24,.02.2025 

100.00 

(nvoice Amount In words . Four Hundred Rupees only 

Grand Total 

no. of sample 01 

1.00 

1.00 

5.00 

1.00 

20.00 

1.00 

50,.00 

50.00 

20.00 

50.00 

50,00 

50.00 

1.00 

100.00 

400.00 

Assistaht Engimeer 
PHED Sb Div. 
Raipur (C.G.) 
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